

2020 Houston Texans Stats Challenge presented by Schlumberger Essay Contest

Official Rules

1. **<u>NO PURCHASE NECESSARY</u>**: Void where prohibited. Subject to applicable federal, state and local laws.

2. **<u>ELIGIBILITY</u>**: Contest is open only to students who have completed the curriculum for the 2020 Houston Texans Stats Challenge presented by Schlumberger, (i) have been selected by the student's teacher as one of the top two (2) essays in the class, and whose parents have signed and returned the Parent Consent or (ii) whose parent has submitted the student's essay and have signed the Parent Consent. Employees of Houston NFL Holdings, L.P. (the "Texans"), the National Football League (the "NFL"), and each of their respective subsidiaries, affiliates and advertising/promotional agencies, and the immediate families and household members of each, are not eligible.

3. **HOW TO ENTER:** To enter the contest, the student must write an essay (200-word limit) on how the Stats Challenge has impacted their math career and how they've learned over the course of the program. Only one entry per student.

4. **<u>ENTRY PERIOD</u>**: The entry period will begin when the student's teacher or parent communicates the essay assignment to the student and end on November 6, 2020 when the essay submissions are due to the Houston Texans.

5. **SELECTING THE WINNERS:** The student's teacher will grade all of the class's essay submissions using a grading rubric provided by the Houston Texans. Then the teacher will submit the top two (2) essays per classroom to the Houston Texans. If the student is being taught at home, the student's parent may submit their child's essay to the Houston Texans.

The Houston Texans will randomly select ten (10) winners out of all eligible entries received from all schools and parents participating in the 2020 Stats Challenge. Ten (10) students selected shall be the winners. The Houston Texans will contact the winning students' teacher or parent, as applicable, via the email and/or phone number provided upon contest entry.

6. **GENERAL CONDITIONS:** The Sponsor of the Contest is the Houston Texans, NRG Stadium, Two NRG Park, Houston, Texas 77054. The decisions of the Houston Texans are final in all matters. By allowing the student to enter the Contest, the parent or legal guardian of the student agrees that the student will be bound by these Official Rules. Further, the parent or legal guardian agrees that the Houston Texans and their sponsors, agents and licensees may use the parent/legal guardian's and student's name, photograph, voice, likeness and demographic information in any manner and for any purpose in any media now known or hereafter developed, without additional compensation to the parent/legal guardian or student, and without their prior review, unless prohibited by law. By allowing the student to enter the Contest, the parent/legal guardian agrees that the Houston Texans may enter the parent/legal guardian's name and contact information in their database and that the Houston Texans or their designees (e.g., Texans sponsors) have permission to contact the parent/legal guardian with a list of other ways, from which the parent/legal guardian may choose, to be involved with the Houston Texans.



7. **PRIZE:** Ten (10) winners will each receive an invitation to "Player for a Day," which includes a private Zoom Meet & Greet with a current Houston Texans player and one (1) Houston Texans gift bag.

Approximate Retail Value (ARV) of each Prize: \$250

All expenses (except as otherwise specifically provided) are the sole responsibility of the winner. All applicable taxes on prizes are the sole responsibility of the winner.

8. **<u>RELEASE</u>**: By entering the Contest, entrants agree to release the Texans and the NFL, and each of their respective affiliates, and the directors, employees and agents, including without limitation, advertising and promotion agencies, of each, from any liability, loss or damage incurred in connection with or arising out of the Contest, or from his or her use, misuse or acceptance of a prize.

9. **PRIZE RESTRICTIONS:** Prize may not be substituted, transferred or redeemed for cash except at the sole discretion of Sponsor. In case of unavailability, Sponsor reserves the right to substitute a prize of equal or greater value. Parent must respond within designated timed or forfeit prize due to timing. If a student can't attend, we will award the next student entry.

10. **WINNERS LIST/OFFICIAL RULES:** For the winners list, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to 2020 Stats Challenge Essay Contest Winners List, Houston Texans, Attn: Meg Reynolds, NRG Stadium, Two NRG Park, Houston, Texas 77054, on or before six (6) months after the end date of the entry period. For official rules, visit HoustonTexans.com or send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to 2020 Stats Challenge Essay Contest Official Rules, Houston Texans, Attn: Meg Reynolds, NRG Stadium, Two NRG Stadium, Two NRG Park, Houston Texans.com or send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to 2020 Stats Challenge Essay Contest Official Rules, Houston Texans, Attn: Meg Reynolds, NRG Stadium, Two NRG Park, Houston, Texas 77054, on or before six (6) months after the end date of the entry period. Only one request per envelope.